FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

		(Under Section	1 154 Cr. P.C.)		6234		
1.	Dist SPC PS BO	adogna	2021 - FID No.	223/22			
2	AND ARTHUR AND A STATE OF THE AN		ii) Act	Date	270/100		
	(iii) Act		(iv) Others Ac	to & Sections	SISTATIC		
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date Fro	08-05-2	2 Data To 12	2-05-71		
	Time Period.	Time From > 6	d mentioned	Time To MAN	níva		
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date	5-05-22	_ Tim	B 11 -2 5 10	Δ;		
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	618	Time	16-25 m	1		
4,	Type of Information :				***************************************		
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distar (b) Address Lolpho Bord Of AH-02 Section	arc to Sir	ahinhana	T.E. HORO	Readown		
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station,	then the		J	0		
	Name of the P.S		District				
6.	Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Sri Jitendre (b) Father's / Husband's Name Project (c) Date / Year of Birth:	A amplo	montation	(Mit IT PW	(Dandi)		
	(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :		.Place of Issue			
7.	(g) Address	Blaban (NBDD Bul pris pir-7	lding)18t 34083.	Plon		
	Unknown Miscreants						
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Com	plainant / Informatio	n	- Ir			
			***************************************		***************************************		

9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attac 24 Nos. Signages Cut 2 12 neter Doubte, CMBCB)	th separate sheet, if 2 Stoven W. Beam	necessary) nos c	-seetion Sp beam cross	cer Bar Barrier		
0.	Total value of properties stolen / involved	ital amour	Mirg & RI-1	31,088+	(Kordda)		
1, 1	nquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	71.7000	0.01 6-01	alaka ara			
2. F	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	berens	is questes	lan FIRm	endoud		
		- conservation of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
3. <i>F</i>	Action taken : Since the above report reveals co	ommission of offence	e(s) as mentioned at it	em No. 2 registered th	ne case and took		
u	p the investigation / directed	Khogen	Barma	m	to take up		
ir	nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred	I to P.S			on noint of		
jι	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Info						
-	1						

Noted in with the Complaint

14. Signature / Thumb impression



Phone & Fax No.: 0353-2515560



VIVEKANANDA BHABAN (N.B.D.D. Building), 1ST FLOOR, HILLCART ROAD, SILIGURI, PIN – 734003

E-mail: pdsasec.pwrd@gmail.com

Date: 13.05.2022

Memo No: ADB/AH-02/Works/ 201

To

The Officer -In-charge

Bagdogra Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Bagdogra

Sub: Rehabilitation and upgrading to 2/4 lane with paved shoulders and strengthening of Nepal Border (from Kakarbita – Panitanki - Bagdogra- Shivmandir - Medical More – Naukaghat- Fulbari- Bangla Bandha) to Bangladesh Border, Total Length – 37.27 km, AH-02, in the state of West Bengal - Cut & Theft of Road Safety Retro reflective Signages with MS Posts & Frame and Metal Beam Crash Barrier (MBCB) from Lalpha Bridge to Singhijhora Tea Estate, Upper Bagdogra of AH-02 section- reg.

Ref.: This office Memo No. ADB/AH-02/Works/198, dated 12.05.2022 Sir,

With reference to above mentioned Memo and discussion held with our representative at your good office yesterday evening about the captioned subject. It is once again reiterate that, during inspection by Highway Patrolling Team of AH-02 on 08.05.2022, 11.05.2022 & even today morning, it was observed & reported that total 24 Nos. of Retro Reflective Signages with MS Posts have been cut down from bottom of Circular Pipe & Angular Sections Posts (with Black & White coloured) of Signages installed as per IRC: 67-2012 in between Lalpha Bridge (Km. 13+870 of AH-02/ Km. 17+378 of NH-327) and Upper Bagdogra (Singhijhora Tea Estate, Km. 16+860 of AH-02/ Km. 14+338 of NH-327) by miscreants during intervention of night & dawn time. Also, miscreants have stolen 23 Nos. C-Section Spacer Bar & 12 Meter Double W-Beam of Metal Beam Crash Barrier (MBCB) today from the Approach of Km. 16+200 (Jabrali, under Bagdogra P.S.) Minor Bridge from Both Hand sides.

L'ocation & type of Road Safety Retroreflective Signages & Posts lists of Cut & Stolen are enclosed herewith for your needful action please. Most of the stolen Signages were Mandatory/Regulatory Signs, Cautionary/Warning Signs and Informatory/Guide Signs for road users; even all advanced & immediate "Elephant Crossing" Retroreflective Signages of RHS side (under Bagdogra P.S.), which were most important at AH-02 stretch to alert road users about Elephant Crossing zone, has been cut & stolen from its positions. It is to reiterate that, with reference to ADCP (Traffic) under SPC office Memo No. 2258/ADCP/TRF/SPC/21, dated 30.07.2021, it was instructed for fixing of additional "Accident Prone Zone, Go Slow" Retroreflective Signages at 6 different locations, same was installed at an earlier date at Kestopur location at Both sides along with other locations. Out of two signages of "Accident Prone Zone, Go Slow", one signage at Km. 14+680 RHS (Kestopur, under Bagdogra P.S.) have been cut & stolen from bottom of Posts by culprits. On 11.05.2022, Culprits had left out Retroreflective Signage (Elephant Crossing, Speed Limit, No Parking, Stop) with MS Frame as unworthy condition at Km. 13+560 RHS (Kiran Chandra Tea Estate near Kestopur), adjacent to Drain, under jurisdiction of Bagdogra P.S.

We are enclosing Geotagging photographs as evidence & details of cut & stolen Retro reflective signages with posts & MBCBs appended below for your reference & needful action please:

Under Police Station	Cut & Stolen from Area	Details of Stolen properties	Values of Stolen properties
Bagdogra P.S.	From Lalpha Bridge (Km. 13+870 of AH-02/Km. 17+378 of NH-327) to Upper Bagdogra near Singhijhora Tea Estate (Km. 16+860 of AH-02/Km. 14+338 of NH-327)		Rs. 1,31,088/- (Approx)

In view of above, it is observed that, cut, vandalization and stealing of Project Properties/Facilities are regular phenomenon and increasing gradually, your kind intervention is highly solicited to recover stolen Retroreflective signages with posts & MBCBs and identify miscreants for preventing further theft and vandalization of National property, so frequently.

An early action from your end is highly solicited.

Thanking you,

Enclo.: As stated above

Yours faithfully

Project Director (AH - 02) Project Implementation Unit- II P.W. (Roads) Directorate

Date: 12.05.2022

Memo No: ADB/AH-02/Works/

Copy forwarded for favour of your kind information to:-

- 1. The SDO, Siliguri.
- 2. The BDO, Naxalbari
- 3. The Authorised Signatory, DRA Infracon Pvt Ltd, Naxalbari.

Project Director (AH - 02) Project Implementation Unit- II P.W (Roads) Directorate

Shmi Jitendra Kr. Patel Project Director, AHO2 9434422689

Reserved or 13-05-22 ot-16-25 moved BDR
PS. UDBN 0-618 dt 13-05-22
ond Stonted Begdagra
PS. Con No-223/22 dtd,
13-05-22 ULS 379 IN
end-endowed to BS/. Khagen Barmen to ir woodgett the cost.